National Counseling Group

Your CARE Starts Now!

Winchester/Front Royal Region

Effective July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022

Home Based Services

Parent Partnership Services

Family Support Services

Home & Community Based Counseling
Residential Diversion Program

Crisis Support Services

Adult Support Services

Functional Family Therapy (FFT)**
Multisystemic Therapy (MST)**

Basic Parenting Assessment
Comprehensive Parenting Assessment
Supervised Visitation
Structured Family Visitation
Parenting Class
1:1 Parent Coaching
Family Reunification
Mentoring

FY 2022
$65.00/Hour
$65.00/Hour
$89.00/Hour
$65.00/Hour
$57.00/Day
$90.00/Day

$300.00/ Each
$600.00/ Each
$65.00/Hour
$65.00/Hour
$325.00/ Course
$65.00/Hour
$65.00/Hour

Therapeutic Mentoring

$61.00/Hour

Independent Living Services

Casey Life Skills Coaching & Assessment
Outpatient

Diagnostic Clinical Evaluations

Individual & Family Counseling

Mental Health/Substance Abuse Group Therapy

Adolescent Dual Diagnosis Group Program

Adolescent/Family Group (16 weeks)
Parent Child Interaction Therapy (PCIT)**
Substance Abuse Education Course (4-hour)

RETHINK Anger Management Program
Intensive In-Home

$65.00/Hour

$273.00/Each
$145.00/Hour
$55.00/Hour

$155.00/session/person
$273.00/Assessment
$126.00/week

$124/hour; $149/hr (if certified)

$218.00/course
$45.00/group/person
$65.00/indiv session

Intensive In-Home Services

Medicaid Rate

Mental Health Skill-Building

Mental Health Skill-Building Services

Medicaid Rate

School-based Services

Therapeutic Day Treatment
Outpatient Counseling

Medicaid Rate
$110.00/Hour

Crisis Stabilization

Crisis Stabilization

Medicaid Rate

Other

Drug Testing Services

Transportation

Language Translation

Drug Screen (10-Panel)

$54.00/Each
$0.58/mile
$50.00/Hour

www.ncgCommunity.com

**Program may not be available at all locations. There is a possibility of a rate change predicated by rates established by DMAS.
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June 1, 2021

TO: CSA Partners
FROM: National Counseling Group, Inc.

RE: Notice of Amendment to Rates for Services for FY2022

On March 30th and 31st, NCG sent out our FY2022 Rate Sheets to all our CSA partners to provide advance notice
of slight adjustments in our fee structure. Since that time, it has come to our attention that Virginia has
established standardized rates statewide for several evidence based programs we provide, which are supported
by the Family First Prevention Services Act, an initiative of the Virginia Department of Social Services.

Please be advised, effective July 1, 2021, National Counseling Group, Inc. is adopting the new rates for evidence
based programs recently established through Family First funding. This letter is to document the revision of our
FY2022 Rate Sheet to reflect the changes below:

NCG Service FY2021 Rate FY2022 Rate* (7/1/21-6/30/22)
Functional Family Therapy (FFT) $53.00/day $57.00/day

Multisystemic Therapy (MST) $86.00/day $90.00/day

Parent-Child Interaction Therapy $15.00/day $124.00 per hour

(PCIT) $149.00 per hour (with certification)

*NOTE: Although there is never an intention to change rates mid-contract year, NCG reserves the right to adjust
rates in accordance with CSA requirements and guidelines.

These rates will be reflected on the Service Fee Directory prior to July 1st. Please ensure fiscal agents in your
locality receive this update for the purpose of generating purchase orders. If you have any questions, please
contact Stephan Stark, VP of Community Relations, at 804-314-3604 (cell) or feel free to email him at
Stephan.Stark@ncgCARE.com.

For any contract-specific questions or concerns, please contact me directly at 757.880.4399 (cell) or email at
contracts@ncgCARE.com. Thank you, as always, for your partnership and ongoing confidence in NCG.

Sincerely,

Holly M. Duggan
Contracts Administator

Your CARE Starts Now!
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